

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7837 of 2024

Appellant :- Jogindar Alias Yogendra

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Vivek Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Mukesh Chandra
Gupta, Shubham Prakash Gupta

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

List revised. None appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

Learned counsel for the first informant is present.

List this case on 08.01.2025 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 29.11.2024

Monika